

6723 Odyssey Drive // Huntsville, AL 35806 // (877) 982-7888 // synapse-wireless.com

## **PRODUCT CHANGE NOTIFICATION UPDATE**

ISSUE DATE: NOTIFICATION: TITLE:	January 12, 2016 SYNPCN-2016-01-04_SLHW End of Life Notification
EFFECTIVE DATE:	January 12, 2016
DEVICE(S):	LP400-001 – Cloud Solution Gateway LP301-001 – SNAP Switch LP201-002 – SNAP LightSense LPSET-001 - Snap Lighting Cloud Software set-up

## **DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE:**

The above part numbers have been transitioned to End-Of-Life and will no longer be offered for sale. See below for last time buy and last time delivery information.

## **REASON FOR CHANGE:**

These items are effectively outdated and are replaced by other equipment or solutions.

#### LAST TIME BUY:

The LP400-001, LP301-001, and LP201-002 must be purchased by January 15, 2016 (Orders will only be accepted as NCNR).

LPSET-001 will only be offered until January 29, 2016.

### LAST TIME DELIVERY:

These parts must be delivered by January 29, 2016. The LPSET-001 service must be performed by January 29, 2016.

## **RECOMMENDED ALTERNATIVE PRODUCTS):**

Synapse recommends SimplySNAP for new wireless lighting control applications. The following are utilized to provide similar functionality as the EOL parts noted above.

# **SS420-002** – SimplySNAP Site Controller

**DIM10-250-11** - 120-277V Wireless Controller. This device includes up to 24VDC power for low-voltage sensors, sensor input, and switch integration. Use 3<sup>rd</sup> party photocells or switches to change lighting installation behavior to mimic functionality of the SNAP Switch and LightSense.

These components are not backwards compatible with legacy SNAP Lighting installations and are only available for use with new wireless lighting control networks utilizing SimplySNAP.

**SLSVC-1YR** – The previous number, LPSET-001, referred to both the initial setup of the SNAP Lighting Cloud service and the annual renewal. Since no new SNAP Lighting Cloud solutions will be configured after this notice, this part is no longer effective. Ongoing annual service for SNAP Lighting will still be supported with the new p/n SLSVC-1YR.